

City Council Resolution No. 2023-35

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER TO A TERM EXPIRING DECEMBER 31, 2026

WHEREAS, the City of Long Lake currently has one opening on the Planning Commission for a resident to serve the remainder of an unexpired term effective through December 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, applications were solicited and an application was received from resident Judd Axelson for the open position; and

WHEREAS, consistent with Zoning Code regarding establishment and composition of the Planning Commission, Planning Commission members shall be appointed by the City Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Long Lake, Minnesota that the City Council does hereby appoint Judd Axelson, Long Lake resident, to the position of Planning Commission member serving the remainder of an unexpired term effective through December 31, 2026.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 5th day of September 2023.

BY:

Charlie Miner, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk